of communicating rejection/acceptance and completion of payment of consideration or return of 
unaccepted Equity Shares to the shareholders of the Target Company 

Dear Public Shareholders, 

This is with reference to the Letter of Offer dated February 02, 2026, issued in connection with the Open Offer for 
acquisition of up to 15,46,900 (Fifteen Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred) equity shares of Shashank Traders Limited 
(“Target Company”) by AVB Endeavors Private Limited (“Acquirer 1”), Prilika Enterprises Private Limited (“Acquirer 
2”) and Mr. Aditya Vikram Birla (“Acquirer 3”), (Collectively referred as “Acquirers”), Public Shareholders are